
The ExcellENT Global Health Education Programme 
2019 Resident’s Bursary – ENT in General 

 
TIMETABLE  

 
Thursday 6 June  All day Arrive Manchester Airport  

Transfer to Aintree University Hospital accommodation, departmental orientation etc. 
Friday 7 June AM 

 
Ward round/On call 
Shadow on-call registrar including theatre for any emergency cases 

PM Clinic  
Mr Kinshuck – Laryngology or ANP Blocked Nose, Nose Bleed etc. clinic  
 
Welcome dinner 

Saturday 8 June  All day  Free (Possible excursion to London) 
Sunday 9 June All day Free 
Monday 10 June AM Ward round/On call 

On-call registrar 
PM Emergency clinic/On call 

On-call registrar 
Tuesday 11 June AM Clinic 

Mr Leong – Rhinology and Anterior Skull Base 
PM Clinic 

Mr Youssef – Otology and Lateral Skull Base  
Wednesday 12 June AM Multi-disciplinary meeting  

(Thyroid/skull base/H&N cancer) 
 
Operating theatre  
Mr Tandon (Thyroid and head and neck) or Mr Osman (Otology) 

PM Operating theatre  
Mr Tandon (Thyroid and head and neck) or Mr Osman (Otology) 
 
Shadow on-call SHO/ANP until late 

Thursday 13 June AM Operating theatre  
Mr Leong (Rhinology and anterior skull base) 

PM Operating theatre  
Mr Leong (Rhinology and anterior skull base) 

Friday 14 June AM 
 

Ward round/On call 
Shadow on-call registrar including theatre for any emergency cases 

PM Clinic  
Mr Kinshuck – Laryngology or ANP Blocked Nose, Nose Bleed etc. clinic 

Saturday 15 June  AM Weekend ward round/ On call 
On-call registrar 

PM Free 
Sunday 16 June All day Free 
Monday 17 June AM Operating theatre  

Professor Jones/Mr Lancaster (Head and neck) 
PM Operating theatre  

Professor Jones/Mr Lancaster (Head and neck) 
Tuesday 18 June All day Dissector place on Mersey Early Years Temporal Bone Course Day 1 

 
Course dinner 

Wednesday 19 June All day Dissector place on Mersey Early Years Temporal Bone Course Day 2 
 
Leaving dinner 

Thursday 20 June All day Depart Manchester Airport 
 

Timetable is flexible and just a guide to possible activities 
 


